CLERKS REPORT

Docket No. & Name: DG 10-017 Energy North Gas d/b/a National Grid NH
Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules

Date: 01/13/11 Opened: 10:16 Closed: 12:40 PHC: Hearing: Yes

Presiding Officer:  Thomas B. Getz- Chairman Hearing Examiner:
Amy Ignatius, Clifton C.
Below- Commissioners

Court Reporter:  Susan Robidas Clerk: Sandy Deno

Briefs Due:

Transcript Due Date: Hearings Continued:

Hearing Examiner Report Due: Exhibits List Attached:  Yes
Affidavit Filed: Yes 03/24/10 Under Advisement:
Appearances:

Staff- Matthew Fossum

OCA- Rorie Hollenberg

National Grid- NH - Patrick H. Taylor
National Grid-NH Steven Camerino
CLF- N. Jonathan Peress
CLF-Shanna Cleveland

NHLA-Alan Linder

NHLA-Daniel Felts

Intervention Granted:

Other Rulings:

Exhibits submitted into evidence

PANEL 1: (Il applicable)



PANEL 2: (if applicable)

Panel 2 Ann Leary, Stephen Frink- Gary Ahern and
Panel 3 Shanna Cleveland

Other Witnesses:



EnergyNorth Natural Gas d/b/a National Grid -NH

DG 10-017

EXHIBITS

DATE NO. DESCRIPTION WITNESS
05/06/10 1 Settlement Agreement —Temporary Rates Panel'
05/06/10 2 National Grid and Staff correct an inconsistency in ~ Panel’
the language between temporary rate settlement
agreement and rates filed
05/06/10 3 Direct Testimony of Frank Lombardo and Ann E.  Panel’
Leary regarding Temporary Rates
05/06/10 4 Report of proposed Temporary Rate Changes Panel'
Based on Settlement Agreement
05/06/10 5 Energy In Action Panel'
05/06/10 6 Testimony of Nickolas Stavropoulous Panel'
05/06/10 7 Testimony of Susan F. Tierney Panel'
05/06/10 8 Testimony of Frank .ombardo and Michael J. Panel'
Adams
05/06/10 9 Testimony of Susan L Fleck Panel'
05/06/10 10 Testimony of Robert V. Hevert Panel'
05/06/10 11 Testimony of Tracey McCarthy Panel'
05/06/10 12 Testimony of Mark Hirschey Panel'
05/06/10 13 Testimony of Kevin Spottiswood Panel’
05/06/10 14 Testimony of Ann E. Leary Panel'
05/06/10 15 Testimony of Paul M. Normand Panel'
05/06/10 16 Testimony of Paul M. Normand -Cash Working Panel'

Capital/ Lead-Lag Study




05/06/10

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

01/13/11

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Supporting Schedules and Exhibits
a. Cost of Service-Summary Schedules
b. Cost of Services -O&M
c. Cost of Services- Rate Base
d. Cost of Service- Rate of Return

Settlement Agreement- Permanent Rates

National Grid’s Comparison of Present and
Proposed Rates

Confidential Supplemental Testimony of Frank
Lombardo filed September 13, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Robert B. Hevert
filed on December 7, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Frank Lombardo
Filed December 7, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Paul M. Normand
filed December 7, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Anne E. Leary
filed December 7, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Susan Fleck
filed December 7, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Tracey B. McCarthy and
Mark U. Hirschey
filed December 7, 2010

Rebuttal Testimony of Susan F. Tierney
filed December 7. 2010

NHILA Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Roger D.

Colton
On Behalf of Pamela Locke
filed October 22, 2010

Panel!

Panel *

Panel °

Panel >

Panel >

Panel >

Panel >

Panel 2

Panel 2

Panel °

Panel >

Panel



01/13/11 29 Direct Testimony of James J. Cunningham
Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 30 Direct Testimony of Stephen P. Frink Filed
October 22, 2010

01/13/11 31 Direct Testimony of Randall S. Knepper

01/13/11 32 Direct Testimony of Thomas C. Frantz and

Mark A. Naylor Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 33 Direct Testimony of Dr. John W. Wilson
Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 34 Direct Testimony of Robert J. Wyatt
Filed October 22,2010

01/13/11 35 Testimony of Bruce A. Gay
Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 36 Prefiled Direct Testimony of Mr. Kenneth E.
Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 37 Prefiled Direct Testimony of Lee Smith
Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 38 Prefiled Direct Testimony of Georee E. Briden
Filed October 22, 2010

01/13/11 39 Prefiled Testimony of Shanna Cleveland of Panel 3
Conservation Law Foundation
Filed October 22, 2010

Panel
Ann Leary, Steven Frink, Gary Ahern

Panel *

Shannon Cleveland



