CLERKS REPORT

Docket No. & Nar		Gas d/b/a National Grid NH te Schedules					
Date: 01/13/11	Opened:	10:16	_ Closed:	12:40	PHC:	Hearing: Yes	
Presiding Officer:	Amy Ign	B. Getz- C atius, Clift Commission	on C.	Hearing B	xaminer:		
Court Reporter:	Susan Robi	idas		Clerk:	Sandy Deno		
Briefs Due:							
Transcript Due Da	te:			Hearings Continued:			
Hearing Examiner Report Due:				Exhibit	s List Attached:	Yes	
Affidavit Filed:	Yes 03/24/10	0		Under A	Advisement:		
Appearances:							
Staff- Matthew For OCA- Rorie Hollo National Grid-Ni National Grid-Ni CLF- N. Jonathan CLF-Shanna Clev NHLA-Alan Lind NHLA-Daniel Fel	enberg H – Patrick I Steven Ca n Peress veland ler	•					
Intervention Grant	ed:						
Other Rulings:							
Exhibits submitte	d into evide	ence					
PANEL 1: (If app	licable)						

PANEL 2: (If applicable)

Panel 2 Ann Leary, Stephen Frink- Gary Ahern and Panel 3 Shanna Cleveland

Other Witnesses:

EnergyNorth Natural Gas d/b/a National Grid -NH

DG 10-017

EXHIBITS

DATE	NO.	DESCRIPTION	WITNESS
05/06/10	1	Settlement Agreement -Temporary Rates	Panel ¹
05/06/10	2	National Grid and Staff correct an inconsistency in the language between temporary rate settlement agreement and rates filed	Panel ¹
05/06/10	3	Direct Testimony of Frank Lombardo and Ann E. Leary regarding Temporary Rates	Panel ¹
05/06/10	4	Report of proposed Temporary Rate Changes Based on Settlement Agreement	Panel ¹
05/06/10	5	Energy In Action	Panel ¹
05/06/10	6	Testimony of Nickolas Stavropoulous	Panel ¹
05/06/10	7	Testimony of Susan F. Tierney	Panel ¹
05/06/10	8	Testimony of Frank Lombardo and Michael J. Adams	Panel ¹
05/06/10	9	Testimony of Susan L Fleck	Panel ¹
05/06/10	10	Testimony of Robert V. Hevert	Panel ¹
05/06/10	11	Testimony of Tracey McCarthy	Panel ¹
05/06/10	12	Testimony of Mark Hirschey	Panel ¹
05/06/10	13	Testimony of Kevin Spottiswood	Panel ¹
05/06/10	14	Testimony of Ann E. Leary	Panel ¹
05/06/10	15	Testimony of Paul M. Normand	Panel ¹
05/06/10	16	Testimony of Paul M. Normand -Cash Working Capital/ Lead-Lag Study	Panel ¹

05/06/10	17	 Supporting Schedules and Exhibits a. Cost of Service-Summary Schedules b. Cost of Services –O&M c. Cost of Services- Rate Base d. Cost of Service- Rate of Return 	Panel ¹
01/13/11	18	Settlement Agreement- Permanent Rates	Panel ²
01/13/11	19	National Grid's Comparison of Present and Proposed Rates	Panel ²
01/13/11	20	Confidential Supplemental Testimony of Frank Lombardo filed September 13, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	21	Rebuttal Testimony of Robert B. Hevert filed on December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	22	Rebuttal Testimony of Frank Lombardo Filed December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	23	Rebuttal Testimony of Paul M. Normand filed December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	24	Rebuttal Testimony of Anne E. Leary filed December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	25	Rebuttal Testimony of Susan Fleck filed December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	26	Rebuttal Testimony of Tracey B. McCarthy and Mark U. Hirschey filed December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	27	Rebuttal Testimony of Susan F. Tierney filed December 7, 2010	Panel ²
01/13/11	28	NHLA Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Roger D. Colton On Behalf of Pamela Locke filed October 22, 2010	Panel

01/13/11	29	Direct Testimony of James J. Cunningham Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	30	Direct Testimony of Stephen P. Frink Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	31	Direct Testimony of Randall S. Knepper	
01/13/11	32	Direct Testimony of Thomas C. Frantz and Mark A. Naylor Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	33	Direct Testimony of Dr. John W. Wilson Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	34	Direct Testimony of Robert J. Wyatt Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	35	Testimony of Bruce A. Gay Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	36	Prefiled Direct Testimony of Mr. Kenneth E. Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	37	Prefiled Direct Testimony of Lee Smith Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	38	Prefiled Direct Testimony of George E. Briden Filed October 22, 2010	
01/13/11	39	Prefiled Testimony of Shanna Cleveland of Conservation Law Foundation	Panel ³
Panel ²		Filed October 22, 2010	

Ann Leary, Steven Frink, Gary Ahern

Panel³

Shannon Cleveland